Detached accessory dwelling unit is defined in 
Article 304, Use Classification System, under Section 110.304.15, Residential Use Types. Any detached 
accessory dwelling unit must adhere to the following requirements: 

(a) A main residential unit exists.  

(b) A minimum lot area of twelve thousand (12,000) square feet exists.  

(c) Compliance with the setback and height standards of the regulatory zone and the lot 
coverage standards established in Article 406. 

(d) Parcels with single-family dwellings. Except for in the Medium Density Suburban (MDS)

[...]

abuts one (1) street that changes directions, curves or turns around the lot with an interior angle of 135 
degrees or less. 

Lot, Interior.  "Interior lot" means either (a) a lot bounded by a street on only one (1) side; or, (b) a lot 
situated at the intersection of (2) streets having an interior angle of one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees 
or more; or, (c) a lot that has continuous street frontage on only one (1) street and when the curvature of 
the lot along the street frontage exceeds one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees or more. 

Lot, Through.  "Through lot" means a lot bounded by two (2) streets that do not intersect at the 
boundaries of the lot. 

Lot Coverage.  "Lot coverage" is a measure of intensity of land use which represents the portion of a site